

## NOTICE OF CANCELLATION MORENO VALLEY CITY COUNCIL MORENO VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY AND THE BOARD OF LIBRARY TRUSTEES

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the following regularly scheduled meetings are canceled:

December 21, 2010 – Joint Study Session of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, Moreno Valley Community Services District, and Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley

December 28, 2010 – Joint Regular Meeting of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, Moreno Valley Community Services District, Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley and the Board of Library Trustees

The next Joint Regular Meeting of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, Moreno Valley Community Services District, Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley, and the Board of Library Trustees is scheduled to be held on January 11, 2011, at 6:30 p.m., in the City Council Chamber, 14177 Frederick Street, Moreno Valley, California.

The next Joint Study Session of the City Council, Community Services District and Community Redevelopment Agency will be held on January 18, 2011 at 6:00 p.m.

For further information, please contact the City Clerk's Department at 951. 413.3001.

Jane Halstead, CMC, City Clerk Dated & Posted: December 15, 2010